Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which:
notices ' of claims

to be given

SmiTH, Mabel Ida

KAYE, Florence
Elizabeth.

IppoN, Thomas
WiLLiams, Ruby
HuBBARD, Bessie Louise

Gorr, Kate

PARTRIDGE, Andree

RocHESTER, Elizabeth
MacDonald.
ROCHESTER, Mary Ann...
ROCHESTER, Isabella
CRAWFORD, Olive

WELLS, Ethel Mary

Crawrorp, Frank

. {18 Cranbrook Road, Redland, Bristol, Widow.

.132 Newton Street,

.1 York Bay, near Wellington,

16th
February 1970.

286 Cooden Drive, Bexhill, Sussex, Spinster. 23rd
November 1970.

Ulverston, Retired

Lancaster,
21st November 1970.

Builder.

.| Nazareth House, London Road, Charlton Kings,

Cheltenham, Glos.
233 Brixton Hill, London S.W.2. 3rd December
1970.,

12th November 1970.

.| Maryland Nursing Home, Silverdale, near Lancaster,

formerly The Bradford Arms Hotel, Queens Square,
Morecambe and Heysham, Widow. 27th November
1970,

New Zealand, formerly
The Fruit Farm, Devizes, Wiltshire, Widow. 5th

July 1970.

27 Allens Road, Southsea, Hants, Spinster. 2nd
December 1970.
27 Allens Road, Southsea, Hants, Spinster. 19th
January 1969.
127 Allens Road, Southsea, Hants, Spinster. 26th

June 1969.

Rossmore Lodge,” Wainfleet Road, Burgh le Marsh,
Lincolnshire, Widow. 17th November 1970.

|10 Links Crescent, Skegness, Lincolnshire, Widow.

29th November 1970.

“Rossmore Lodge,” Wainfleet Road, Burgh le Marsh,
Lincolnshire, Baker and Confectioner. 22nd
December 1969,

Ll%y(.is li’aai-nk Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Bridge House, Baldwin Street,
ristol 1.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 2-4 Mount Ephraim,

Tunbridge Wells, Kent, or Stapylton-Smith Prance & Co., 34 Eversley Road, Bexhill,
Sussex, Solicitors.

WS C. lI.l()mxda‘ll & Fisher, 22 Cavendish Street, Ulverston, Solicitors, (Hartley Mawson

mith.

National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Department, Montpellier
Walk, Cheltenham, Glos.

Rich & Hughes, 1784 Streatham Hill, London S.W.2, Solicitors. (Doris A, Larner)

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 39 Fighergate, Preston,
PR1 2DT, or Gorton & Penhale, 5-7 West Street, Morecambe and Heysham, Lanca-
shire, Solicitors.

A. Hodge, Midland Bank Chambers, Devizes, Wiltshire, Solicitors.

{(Midland Bank
Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)

Hubert Way, Malpas and Stanley, 22 Landport Terrace, Portsmouth, Hants, Solicitors.
(Bernard Joseph Stanley.)

Hubent Way, Malpas and Stanley, 22 Landport Terrace, Portsmouth, Hants, Solicitors.
(Bernard Joseph Stanley.)

Hubert Way, Malpas and Stanley, 22 Landport Terrace, Portsmouth, Hants, Solicitors.
(Bernard Joseph Stanley.)

Walkers, Rainey & Owen, 9 Lumley Avenue, Skegness, Lincolnshire, Solicitors.
(Graham Cecil Everard and John Thomas Panton.)

Walkers, Rainey & Owen, 9 Lumley Avenue, Skegness, Lincolnshire, Solicitors.
(Grace Elson Ashwornth and Elizabeth Mary Ashworth.)

Walkers, Rainey & Owen, 9 Lumley Avenue, Skegness, Lincolnshire, Solicitors.
(Graham Cecil Everard and John Thomas Panton.)

19th February 1971

27th

29th

28th

. | 25th

19th

16th

28th

28th

28th

26th

26th

26th

February

February 197
February 1971

February 197

February

February 197

(044)

1971

(045)

1
(046)
(047)

1
(048)

1971

(049)

1
(050)

February 1971

February 197

February 197

February 197

February

February

197

197

(051)
1
(052)
1
(053)
1
(054)
1
(055)

1
(056)

YLET

061 ¥EgWEdA(] HLG] ‘ELLIZVS NOGNO] FH]J,



