Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claims to be given
Sмітн, Mabel Ida	18 Cranbrook Road, Redland, Bristol, Widow. 16th February 1970.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Bridge House, Baldwin Street, Bristol 1.	19th February 1971 (044)
KAYE, Florence Elizabeth.	286 Cooden Drive, Bexhill, Sussex, Spinster. 23rd November 1970.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 2-4 Mount Ephraim, Tunbridge Wells, Kent, or Stapylton-Smith Prance & Co., 34 Eversley Road, Bexhill, Sussex, Solicitors.	27th February 1971 (045)
Iddon, Thomas	32 Newton Street, Ulverston, Lancaster, Retired Builder. 21st November 1970.	W. C. Kendall & Fisher, 22 Cavendish Street, Ulverston, Solicitors. (Hartley Mawson Smith.)	29th February 1971 (046)
WILLIAMS, Ruby	Nazareth House, London Road, Charlton Kings, Cheltenham, Glos. 12th November 1970.	National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Department, Montpellier Walk, Cheltenham, Glos.	28th February 1971 (047)
Hubbard, Bessie Louise	233 Brixton Hill, London S.W.2. 3rd December 1970.	Rich & Hughes, 178A Streatham Hill, London S.W.2, Solicitors. (Doris A. Larner)	25th February 1971 (048)
GOFF, Kate	Maryland Nursing Home, Silverdale, near Lancaster, formerly The Bradford Arms Hotel, Queens Square, Morecambe and Heysham, Widow. 27th November 1970.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 39 Fishergate, Preston, PR1 2DT, or Gorton & Penhale, 5-7 West Street, Morecambe and Heysham, Lancashire, Solicitors.	19th February 1971 (049)
Partridge, Andree	York Bay, near Wellington, New Zealand, formerly The Fruit Farm, Devizes, Wiltshire, Widow. 5th July 1970.	A. Hodge, Midland Bank Chambers, Devizes, Wiltshire, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)	16th February 1971 (050)
ROCHESTER, Elizabeth MacDonald.	27 Allens Road, Southsea, Hants, Spinster. 2nd December 1970.	Hubert Way, Malpas and Stanley, 22 Landport Terrace, Portsmouth, Hants, Solicitors. (Bernard Joseph Stanley.)	28th February 1971 (051)
ROCHESTER, Mary Ann	27 Allens Road, Southsea, Hants, Spinster. 19th January 1969.	Hubert Way, Malpas and Stanley, 22 Landport Terrace, Portsmouth, Hants, Solicitors. (Bernard Joseph Stanley.)	28th February 1971 (052)
ROCHESTER, Isabella	27 Allens Road, Southsea, Hants, Spinster. 26th June 1969.	Hubert Way, Malpas and Stanley, 22 Landport Terrace, Portsmouth, Hants, Solicitors. (Bernard Joseph Stanley.)	28th February 1971 (053)
CRAWFORD, Olive	Rossmore Lodge," Wainfleet Road, Burgh le Marsh, Lincolnshire, Widow. 17th November 1970.	Walkers, Rainey & Owen, 9 Lumley Avenue, Skegness, Lincolnshire, Solicitors. (Graham Cecil Everard and John Thomas Panton.)	26th February 1971 (054)
Wells, Ethel Mary	10 Links Crescent, Skegness, Lincolnshire, Widow. 29th November 1970.	Walkers, Rainey & Owen, 9 Lumley Avenue, Skegness, Lincolnshire, Solicitors. (Grace Elson Ashworth and Elizabeth Mary Ashworth.)	26th February 1971 (055)
CRAWFORD, Frank	"Rossmore Lodge," Wainfleet Road, Burgh le Marsh, Lincolnshire, Baker and Confectioner. 22nd December 1969.	Walkers, Rainey & Owen, 9 Lumley Avenue, Skegness, Lincolnshire, Solicitors. (Graham Cecil Everard and John Thomas Panton.)	26th February 1971 (056)